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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:42:40PM

Assembly District 44

 454 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 14 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 6 FEDERAL

 10 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  484 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  484 

 373 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 30 JOSEPH LIEBERMAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 50 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 4 JEFFREY M. KURZON (REFORM)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  459 

Unrecorded  25 

Assembly District 48

 40 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 2 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  43 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  43 

 29 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 7 JOSEPH LIEBERMAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 3 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 0 JEFFREY M. KURZON (REFORM)

Total Votes  39 

Unrecorded  4 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:42:40PM

Assembly District 49

 2,677 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 57 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 19 FEDERAL

 37 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,790 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,790 

 1,898 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 390 JOSEPH LIEBERMAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 151 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 47 JEFFREY M. KURZON (REFORM)

 1 ANTHONY PAPPAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA BOTTEGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONH CHUN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,490 

Unrecorded  300 

Assembly District 50

 7,581 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 189 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 79 FEDERAL

 173 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,022 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,022 

 6,173 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 796 JOSEPH LIEBERMAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 430 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 64 JEFFREY M. KURZON (REFORM)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYN GRUNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUZ GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VONESKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHIFF MINKOF LEFTOWITSOSHRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE REX GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR BRITVEC (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,480 

Unrecorded  542 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:42:40PM

Assembly District 51

 18,803 PUBLIC COUNTER

 15 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 416 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 100 FEDERAL

 352 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,686 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,686 

 15,725 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 958 JOSEPH LIEBERMAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,941 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 214 JEFFREY M. KURZON (REFORM)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SYLVINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATTY GUAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO TEJEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELLEN KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILIARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD L. NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN BERRETO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINUS SEBASTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUXIE TYLIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIBEL FRIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NAOMI LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILLINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SAPERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,867 

Unrecorded  819 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:42:40PM

Assembly District 52

 41,671 PUBLIC COUNTER

 22 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,981 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 662 FEDERAL

 606 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,942 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  44,942 

 36,106 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,138 JOSEPH LIEBERMAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,052 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 510 JEFFREY M. KURZON (REFORM)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADEM BANKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI SHAHEED MOHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY LANGFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNETTE FUDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT WYNKOOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL CHUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEGO FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG MARQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN EAMONN GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE FONTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIA KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA PETKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA ROYFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL F. SHAUGHNESSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR GUAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN GLIDESTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VICTORIA MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  43,851 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:42:40PM

Unrecorded  1,091 

Assembly District 53

 27,641 PUBLIC COUNTER

 111 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 607 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 117 FEDERAL

 686 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,162 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,162 

 24,958 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 761 JOSEPH LIEBERMAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,170 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 281 JEFFREY M. KURZON (REFORM)

 1 AARON BETO COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MUCHMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY ROESCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY JIMMY RITCHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT FOLLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BATTENSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE COCO MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SEEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFERIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONNY POLITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH D TURANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN GUILLUTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINERVA SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGIL TEXAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  28,200 

Unrecorded  962 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:42:40PM

Assembly District 54

 14,641 PUBLIC COUNTER

 30 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 223 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 24 FEDERAL

 410 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,328 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,328 

 13,549 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 420 JOSEPH LIEBERMAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 672 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 129 JEFFREY M. KURZON (REFORM)

 1 ARI SAFFRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER NOLD (WRITE-IN)

 2 DARMA DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTA F. SUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SOMERVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,792 

Unrecorded  536 

Assembly District 55

 517 PUBLIC COUNTER

 12 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 16 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 16 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  561 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  561 

 512 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 9 JOSEPH LIEBERMAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 12 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 0 JEFFREY M. KURZON (REFORM)

Total Votes  533 

Unrecorded  28 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:42:40PM

Assembly District 56

 1,091 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 12 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 20 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,123 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,123 

 1,050 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 14 JOSEPH LIEBERMAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 27 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 JEFFREY M. KURZON (REFORM)

Total Votes  1,092 

Unrecorded  31 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:42:40PM

Total for Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District) - Kings County

 115,116 PUBLIC COUNTER

 190 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,515 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,008 FEDERAL

 2,312 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  122,141 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  122,141 

 100,373 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,523 JOSEPH LIEBERMAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 10,508 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,250 JEFFREY M. KURZON (REFORM)

 1 AARON BETO COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADEM BANKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI SHAHEED MOHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY LANGFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MUCHMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNETTE FUDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PAPPAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI SAFFRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY ROESCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY JIMMY RITCHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT FOLLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT WYNKOOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BATTENSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYN GRUNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA BOTTEGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE COCO MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER NOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SEEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL CHUN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DARMA DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEGO FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SYLVINCE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:42:40PM

Total for Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District) - Kings County

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATTY GUAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG MARQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO TEJEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFERIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELLEN KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILIARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN EAMONN GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD L. NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN BERRETO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONH CHUN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONNY POLITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH D TURANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE FONTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIA KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINUS SEBASTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUXIE TYLIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUZ GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIBEL FRIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA PETKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA ROYFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN GUILLUTINE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL F. SHAUGHNESSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINERVA SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 NAOMI LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR GUAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN GLIDESTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VONESKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTA F. SUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILLINI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:42:40PM

Total for Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District) - Kings County

 1 SCHIFF MINKOF LEFTOWITSOSHRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SAPERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SOMERVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE REX GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR BRITVEC (WRITE-IN)

 43 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VICTORIA MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGIL TEXAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  117,803 

Unrecorded  4,338 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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